502155468 12/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dickory Rudduck	09/15/2005
Lachlan Richard Goldspink	09/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telezygology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1017 W. Washington Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 2C	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13709007	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6309087744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-400-6518

Email: legal@kartsouneslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kartsounes Law , LLC Heather A. Kartsoun

Address Line 1: 3 Grant Square

Address Line 2: #122

Address Line 4: Hinsdale, ILLINOIS 60521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: PA019-US-CNT2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: Heather A. Kartsounes	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT

REEL: 029431 FRAME: 0381

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentGoldspink#page1.tif source=AssignmentGoldspink#page2.tif source=AssignmentRudduck#page1.tif source=AssignmentRudduck#page2.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Our File No. PA019/CL 14458)

Title:	Closure For A Compartment	/ ///
Inventor:	Dickory Rudduck and Lachlan Richard Goldspink	deposited with the United States Postal Service via Express Mail No. ED 581872772 to Mail Stop PCT, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this 15 th day of September 2005
Assignee:	Telezygology, Inc.	Heather A. Wakefield
Serial No.))
Examiner:		<i>)</i>)

Assignment

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Telezygology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Closure for A Compartment

and identified as:

Case Number: PA019/CL 14458

in the office of Telezygology Inc.'s In House Counsel, Heather A. Wakefield. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with other, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any

necessary oath, affidavit, or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where procedure is proper and further agree, upon request of said assignee, it successors and assignees, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assignees, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assign, whereby said Letter Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end other term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	15	day of	september,	2005.
-------------------------------	----	--------	------------	-------

L. Goldspirk Lachlan Richard Goldspirk

State of

County of

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 15 day of Sept., 2005 by Lachlan Richard Goldspink.

OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER A WAKEFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/03/08

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Our File No. PA019/CL 14458)

Title:	Closure For A Compartment	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via
Inventor:	Dickory Rudduck and Lachlan Richard Goldspink	Express Mail No. ED 581872772 to Mail Stop PCT, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this 15 th day of September 2005. By: Koata Address
Assignee:	Telezygology, Inc.	Heather A. Wakefield
Serial No.)
Examiner:))

Assignment

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Telezygology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Closure for A Compartment

and identified as:

Case Number: PA019/CL 14458

in the office of Telezygology Inc.'s In House Counsel, Heather A. Wakefield. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with other, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any

necessary oath, affidavit, or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where procedure is proper and further agree, upon request of said assignee, it successors and assignees, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assignees, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assign, whereby said Letter Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end other term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15th day of September, 2005.

Dickory Rudduck

State of DL

RECORDED: 12/09/2012

County of Cook

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 15th day of Sept., 2005 kory Rudduck.

NOTARY PUBLIS

by Dickory Rudduck.

OFFICIAL SEAL

HEATHER A WAKEFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS